8@ JusEquity Law Corporation

ADVOCATES & SOLICITORS » COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS

171 Chin Swee Road #0206 CES Cenfre Singapore 169877

Telephone (65) 6536 9339, (65) 6253 1812, (65) 6307 2008, (65) 6533 2327
Fax : {65) 6252 0120 (Convayancing) , (65) 6536 5368 (Litigation)

Email : juseq@singnet com.sg W ebsite: www jUsEn com.sg

Cur Ref: JEQMT092711117/SM-P
Your Ref MID50533

7 May 2018

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTELTD BY HAND

(Claims Department) WITHOUT PREJUDICE
51 Paya Ubi Avenue 1

#01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Dear Sirs

Andrew Ng Joo Lai

39 Jalan Rumah Tinggi
#20-264

Singapore 151038

We are instructed by the abovenamed to claim damages against you in connection with an accident
on 15t November 2017 at about 0925 hours along 506 Airport Road, Paya Lebar Airbase involving
vehicle registration number FBBB485Y and vehicle registration number MID50533 driven by your
employee, servant and/or agent at the material time.

We are instructed that the accident was caused by the negligence of your employee, servant andlor
agent in the driving, management and control of vehicle registration number MID50533.

As a result of the accident, our client suffered personal injuries. His injuries are set out in the medical
report annexed to this letter. He has been put fo loss and expense, particulars of which are as
follows:

A Special Damages

a) Transport Expenses (and continuing) 5 30.00
b) Loss of Use (7+2 days @ $50 per day) $ 45000
c) Motorcycle Lump Sum Repair $ 850000
d) Damage to Personal Belongings (no receipt) $ 20000

B. General Damages

1) Pain and suffering

CONFIDENTIALITY CAUTION

This message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed and contains information that is
privileged and confidential. If you, the reader of this message, are not the intended recipient, you should not disseminate,
distribute or copy this communication. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by
telephone and return the original message to us at the above address at our expense. Thank you.

MesEguity Law Corporation {Registration No. 2004047 38E) is o law corporation with mited hability



5@ JusEquity Law Corporation

ADVOCATES & SOLICITORS « COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS

171 Chin Swea Road #0206 CES Cenfre Singapore 169877
Telaphone (65) 8536 9330, (65) 6253 1812, (65) 6397 2008, (65) 6533 2327
Fax : (65) 6253 0120 (Conveyancing) , (65) 6536 5368 (Litigation)

Email : juseqidsingnet com sg YW ebsite: waww. jUseq com.sg

Brief description of injuries

a, Multiple abrasions $3,000.00
- 3cm right paim
- 1cm right thumb

- 2 cm superficial left scapular abrasion
- multiple 1 cm abrasions left elbow
- 3cm abrasion and 4cm linear superficial abrasion right knee

C. Disbursements

a) Medical Report & Official Receipt from National University Hospital  $ 80.00

b) TP search fees $ 14,00
c) Surveyor Report Fees $ 689.00
D. Legal cost (at this stage) + GST $ 2675.00

A copy each of the following supporting documents is enclosed -

a GIA Report lodged by our client;

b) Traffic Police Report lodged by our client;

c) Medical Report, Official Receipt and Radiology Report from National University Hospital;

d) One (1) Medical Certificate from National University Hospital;

g Motorcycle Lump Sum Repair Bill from Speedy Motor Cycle Service Cenfre;

f) Surveyor Report and Invoice from LH Teo Appraisal Services;

a) Fifty-Four (54) photographs depicting the damage to our client's vehicle no. FBB8485Y; and

h) Our letter dated 20t November 2017 to LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid,

F TIALITY CAUTIO

This message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed and contains information that is |
privileged and confidential, If you, the reader of this message, are not the intended recipient, vou should not disseminate,
distribute or copy this communication. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately I:_q.'
telephone and return the original message to us at the above address at our expense. Thank you.

lusEquity Law Corporation (Registration No. 2004047 38E ) is g law corporation with limited liahility



8@ JusEquity Law Corporation

ADVOCATES & SOLICITORS « COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS

171 Chin Swee Road #02-06 CES Centre Singapore 188877

Telephone (B5) 6536 9339, (65) 6253 1812, (85) 6397 2008, {65) 6533 2327
Fax : (65) 6253 0120 (Conveyancing) , (B5) 8536 5368 (Litigation)

Email : juseqgi@singnet.com.sg Website: www.uSeg,com. S0

We had on 20t" November 2018 notified you / your insurer of the accident, and a pre-repair survey of
our client's vehicle was carmied out.

In compliance with the pre-action protocol under the State Courts’ Practice Directions 38, we
propose using one of the following medical experts as a single joint expert:-

a)  Dr.Lee Soon Tai from Osteoporosis Clinic & Orthopaedic Surgery;
b) Dr. Tan Mak Yong from MY Orthopaedic Clinic; and
c) Dr. James Lee Chong Hwa from James Lee Orthopaedic Surgery

Please note that if you are insured and you wish to claim under your insurance policy, you should
immediately pass this letter and all the enclosed documents to your insurer,

Please note that you or your insurer should send to us an acknowledgement of receipt of this lefter
within 14 days of your receipt of this letter. If you or your insurer wish to have our client examined by
your own medical expert, this should be stated in your acknowledgement of receipt. Please also
advise within 14 days of the acknowledgement of receipt, where and when the examination of our
client is to take place so that we may arrange for him to attend.

Should you fail to acknowledge receipt of this letter within 14 days, our client can commence court
proceedings against you without further notice to you or your insurer.

Please also note that if you have a counterclaim against our client arising out of the accident, you are
required to send to us a letter giving full particulars of the counterclaim together with all relevant
supporting documents within 8 weeks of your receipt of this letter.

CONFIDENTIALITY CAUTION

This message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed and contains information that is
privileged and confidential. If you, the reader of this message, are not the intended recipient, you should not disseminate,
distribute or copy this communication. If vou have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by
telephone and return the original message to us at the above address at our expense, Thank you.

TusEquity Law Corporalion {Registration No: 2004047 38E) is @ law corporation with lmited liability



20-11-17:67:16AMiFrom:Speedy-Motor

L
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AR TIEI40 ¢ VAL - KAkl Bubll
ENTHY DATE & TIMC: 18112017 10056

IMPORTANT NOTICE

»ToiDATC 164825567

i 1/

Your NCD will be affected due fo late reporting
Actual e-Fllling Submission Date & Time: 19/11/2017 11:02

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

7. Fleaso roport carractly the dolails of the sccident to spaed up e elsima process,
2. Thig Fasm muay be complatsd by the Palievhaolder andior the Autherised Driver.

3, Infarmabion provided must Be as truthful And accurate as poasible. Any willul misrepresentation of withobding of material facis may allow Insurance compan|es o

rapudiate policy ability.

4, The lssup and accaptence of this Foem by insurance companios is not an adrmission of pafizy Easility on the pan of the inswancs companies,

5, Any false reperting may be refermed to tho Polica for inveatigation.

&, This raport will be forwarded by the insurars of the Insurers of the GlA Records Managamant Centre astablishad by lhe Ganeral Insurance Associalion of
Singapom(GIA) for archiving and thit coptas of (s repert will for 2 fee ba mads avallable upon applieation by intereaied parties.
7. By tho ladgemant of this report o the inswurem, you hereby consant 1o the archiving of this report al the cemire and lo copies of tha report being madae avallatle

aforesaid,

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date Of Report

Dato Of Accident

Exact Location Of Accident
Country/State of Loss

19/11/2017 10:56

16172017 08:25

506 AIRPORT RD,PAYA LEBAR AIRBASE
SINGAPORE

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Mumber
Insured/Policyholder
\Jam;: Of Registered Owner
NRIC Mo

Email Addrass

Maobile Phone Na

Alternatlve Phone No
Vehicle Particulars
Manufacturer .

Model

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at
time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance polley
for repair to your vehicle?

If Mo, Please state action to be taken
Vehicle Category

.I:ﬁéu;ﬁ'née Company _

Name of Insurance Company

= ype Of Coverage

Fleat Policy

Policy Number
Cover Nole Number
Driver :
Mama of Iﬁlriuer
NRIC No

Date Of Birth
Occupation

Date Of Driving Pass
Driving Experience
Gender

Mobile Number

Fax Number
Conlact Number
EMail Addross

FoBa4asy

ANDREW NG JOO LAl

ST119997E

MNOEMAIL

(LOCAL) +65-97678939
OTHERS-9767B939

HONDA
CB400
PRIVATE USE

MO
THIRD PARTY

MOTORCYCLE

NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD
THIRD PARTY

NO

504927551906

ANDREW NG JOO LAl
57119997E

13/06/18971

INDOOR

27/06/2001

16 YEARS AND 4 MONTHS
MALE

(LOCAL) +65-97678939

OTHERS-S76T78539
NOEMAIL

FPage 1 afl 14
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28-11-17:07:16AM;From:5Speedy-Motor
Iﬂdﬁress
Posicode
“Was driver an employco of the [nsured's Company
If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insurad

Vehicle Rogistration Number of Drivor's Own
Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type OF Accidant

VYWeather Conditions

R-:zd Euﬂaca

Other Infom'latmn

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?
Was any body Infured in the Accldent?

Was any other material or property damaged?

I have been approached by unknown person(s)
sollciting/offering accldent claims assistance.
Aﬂumbar of F'assengers {Inc[uding Dﬂver]
Detalts of Police Mlon S
Was tho accident reparted to the pr::ulu:e?
If Yes,Please slate which Police Statlon

Police Station Mame
Folice Staticn Address

Palice Station Contact

Was notice of intended Prosecutlon given?
Il Yes against whnm'?

Clrl:umstancus of Accident

1To:D5TC 164825567

BLK 39 #20-264 JALAN RUMAH TINGGI
151039

NOD

OWNER

éIDE SWIPE
CLEAR

DRY

NG

YES
YES

ND

1

YES

BUKIT MERAH WEST NFC

ROAD: 500 BUKIT MERAH VIEW #01-01 ,

COUNTRY: SINGAPORE
TEL NG, - FAX NO:
NO

AS PER PDLICE REF"GRT Nn /201711 Tﬁ-'.?DQCI ATI'ENDED E!i“rr SITI

Attachment{s}

Are accident photos available for attach r:ne.m'?

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?
=, 'as thore any audio recorded?

YES

NO
ND

POSTCODE: 159682

# 2/ 5

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vahicle Reglstration Mumber
Vehicla MakeModel/Colour
Detalls Of Properties

MName of Driver
MRIG/Passport Number
Contaclt Number

Address

Posteode

Insurance Company Name
Mature Of Damage

Mo, Of Passenger (Ineluding Drivar)
Details of Witness:

MNama

Phone Number

MID5033

Page 2 af 14



20-11-17:67:16AM;From:5peedy -Motor i ToiD5STC 104825567 i# 3/ 5

; Email Addrass

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1

= Mame AMDREW NG JOO LAI
Approximate Ago 46
Injuries Sustain
Injured person in which vehicle? FEBS485Y
Were =aat belts worn? MO

Was injured conveyed lo hospital by ambulance? YES
Address BLK 39 #20-254 JALAN RUMAH TINGGI
Faosicode 151039

Pagadof 14



iTo: j i# 4/ 5
20-11-17:07:16AM:From:Speedy-Motor iToiD5TC 164825567 Fé

Sketch Plan Pg. 1

SKETCH PLAN
IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Pledse report gorrectly the dotalls of tha sceident ta soeid up the clalms process,

2. This Farm must be semolated by the Salicyholdur and/ar the Aptharised Driver,
3, Information srevided must be as truthful and aceurate b3 pogsible. Any witfy| misrepresantation or withholding of matesial
rewsisliate policy Ifablire.

facts may allow tnsurance eompaniss 1o

4. The issre and acceptanee ef this form by ingurance companles Is nat an admisstan of peliey llabllity on the part of tha insurangy
companles,

5. “olsn r | be refprred to the Palles far investi;

& The report will be larwarded by the insurars of the GLA Records Management Centre establshed by the General Incurance
Assaclation of Singapore (614) for archiving and that coples of this reportwill for 2 fee be made avaliable upon sppileation by
Interesied parties,

7. Bythe lodgment of this repost Lo the REUTers, you hereby consent to the archiving af this report azthe centre and 1o copiesal |
the repart being made avallable alpresaid,

B. Comsent under the Porsonal Data Protoction Act (POPA)

| understand, acknowledge, spree snd consent that:
(8} MMy Insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Assegiation of Singasore (*G1A7) may/are permiteas ro calbect, use,
- disciose snd/or procecs my persanal dara/personal information sat awt in this {form) and any ather personal infarmation
provided by me or possessed by my lnsurer [eollectively the "Personal Information”) and disclose and warstar cuch

Persanal infarmation ta ell ingurer(s] who hewe insured vehicle(s) invalved In thiz -uld:r.t{mjn:wqm wha have Insured

vehlche(s) Invodved In this secidont shali be callectvely referrad (o as the "Tncurers”), the thcurers’ lawyars/Taw flrme, the

Manetary Autharity of Singagore and any relevant govermment agencyfauthority (such as the police), for tha purpasals)

of :

Ul processieg, hungling and/or deaking with mry dalns Including the setdement af the elaims and SNy NECRITArY
Investigaions relating ta the claims;

Iy Invastigating the accident and/or my claims;

ikif}) eaerying out and/for denling with ry instruelions or responding te any engulries by me;

(v} admlnlstering my claims {Including the mailing of torrcipendence, staiements, Invalees, reports or notlces to me,
which couldd imvalve disclosure of ceriin persenal dats about me 1o bring abour delivery of the xame as well 35 an the
ewternal cover of envelapes/mall packages); and/or

(v] complyimg with applicable 2w in a_:lml!nrmﬂn:.'pfncm.lng. handiing and/for deabing with my elaims.caliectively the
“Purposcs®) , ;

(] altimsurer(s) whe have Insured vehlela(s) involved in this accident and the Insurars’ lawyiersTaw firms, may/are permitted
to enllect, use, discloke and/for process my Personal infarmatian for one or mare of the sbowve Purpeses; and

(e} my Preronal infarmation may/ean be disclosed by any of the inclrers and/or GIA to their thisd party service providers ar
agents{inciuding thelr laweyperg/law firms), which may be shed pusside of alnguzore, for one ar mare of the above Purposes,

[d) ey Persenal Informatian will also be collected and used 16 complle elaims hlstery for the purpose of fraud detection,
investizatlan end management in progent and afl feture claims,

(e} theinformatian so collzeted under [d] sbove may be shaced [ disclogad: 5

(il 1e2f insuress and/or any other third garsies that sasistin evahiating, investizgating, contrelling or managing fraud,
regilatois, law enforcemant arid govemmen: agencles 55 reasanably requied for the purposes siated, or

i) tor complying with requirements urder ory regulations, laws o court ardars,

i i

J
( Qr"/ : o™ IDACKAKI BUKIT(VAC)

Polieyholders Szmatuee Ciiver™s Signature Reparting fﬂﬁﬁfhﬁ'ﬂ i 5 re
Date & Time: {3 dirkenr 15 nat the palicyhelden Name: Tel: 67416607
. Date & Tire: . NRICHIN Na.: Fax: 67482305

Email: vackbilvingnet,com.sp

Pago 4 of 14
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20-11-17:07:16AM; From:Speedy -Motor iToiD5TC 164825567 # B/ b

Sketch Plan #2 Pg. 1

SK"TCH 'PLAN

[ As ‘e fawr+ NO-D/Ba3 11T ] 5000 &

OECLARATION :
IfWe dedarﬂhr {nmgamg-par;lcura rsargtrue in gvery 'zsapﬂ--—"‘—--\,\\
( @« ) LBAC KAK] BUEIT(VAC)
_ R SIKARIBIKITAVE 4
ﬂ?whdd‘vr‘rﬁlm'i‘ih; Diver's SEralvE Maporting (Eshpfeeieng phesiome e
Date & Tirne: . (I dtiver is not v poltoyhalded) Hama; Tel: 67416697
Dawe & i
i . 1o & Time NRIC/TIN Moy 67492305

Emoil: vickb@isingnet.com s

e by S S S A e e AT B 0 R i1y . B LR A L P L 8 558§ i e 1



SINGAPORE
POLICE FORCE

POLICE REPORT (NP299)

Police Station Of Origin

Bukit Merah West N.P.C

500 Bukit Merah View #01-01 SINGAPORE
159682

Tel No:; 1800-3779999

T

1of2
Report No. D/20171115/2080

Date/Time Report Made
15/11/2017 21:15

Station Diary No.
49

Vide Report No.

Name Of Informant

Address

ANDREW NG JOO LAl APT BLK 39 JALAN RUMAH TINGGI #20-264
SINGAPORE 151038
ID Type / 1D No. Contact No.
NRIC NO / S7119997E Home/Office Mobile
97678939 o
Nationality Email Address
SINGAPORE CITIZEN
Occupation Sex Age Date of Birth |Race
MILITARY EXPERT Male 46 13/06/1971 Chinese
Institution/School Name

[lLanguage

Date/Time Of Incident
15/11/2017 09:25

ILocation Of Incident
506 AIRPORT ROAD PAYA LEBAR AIRBASE

SINGAPORE 534395

Brief details.

On 15/11/2017 at about 0925hrs, | was on my bike, riding on dual carriageway, leaving the airbase. | saw
an oncoming fuel bowser at the opposite direction. | slowed down and continued riding as | saw the fuel
bowser was also slowing down. Suddenly the fuel bowser made a right turn into a motor transport line
and caused me to collide into his left bumper, as a result | fell. He failed to give way and did not signal. |
managed to talk to the other driver and was informed that he did not see me. Afterwards, an in-house
ambulance came and brought me to the medical centre to get emergency aid.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report:

D / Sgt 2 NUR SHAHIRA YAP BINTE AMRAN M

%Signature Of Informant:
|
J

Signature Of Interpreter:
Not applicable

|Date/Time:

[15/11/2017 21:15
I

Officer In-Charge Of Case:

D / Clementi Police Divisional Investigation Branch / |

Staff Sgt FAZARINA BINTE ZAITON
Contact No.: 67740000

;lCIassEﬁcation Of Case:

Authentication Stamp

&
gy‘-ﬂ- SINGAPORE

%ﬂ% POLICE FORCE




SINGAPORE O O

POLICE FORCE B e

POLICE REPORT (NP299) + CONTINUATION OF REPORT Report No. D/20171115/2090

| then went to NUH for further medical examinaticns. | suffered abrasion on my right paim, right knee and
my left shoulder. | was given 3 days MC.

The road | was riding on was a gradual curve and had no other traffic. The road was slightly wet. The
speed limit of the road is 40km/h. During the accident, | was riding at about 15km/h. | am unsure of the
other party's speed but he was not driving fast. There is also CCTV footage of the accident.

My bike is a red and white Honda 'SuperfFour bearing the registration plate number FBB8485Y. The fork
of my bike was bent, one of my mirrors was broken, a plate for the box was cracked and one of the: signal
lights dropped. | am not sure if there are any more damages as | was brought to the medical centre
immediately. My bike has been towed away and currently at a workshop.

The fuel bowser is grey in colour and bearing the registration plate number MID5033. It does not have

any damages frem the collision.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: ESignature Of Informant:
|
D/ Sgt 2 NUR SHAHIRA YAP BINTE AMRAN ' @F
Signature Of Interpreter: | Date/Time: q
Not applicable 16/11/2017 21:15
Officer In-Charge Of Case: Classification Of Case: -
D / Clementi Police Divisional Investigation Branch /
Staff Sgt FAZARINA BINTE ZAITON
Contact No.: 67740000

Authentication Stamp

s
"'-';} W SiGAPARE

L

I %& !J" POLICE FORCE

5N 41

|

I Ny
SIGNATURE




Manual Form Serial No
Report Number
Vide Report Number
Date/Time of Report Made
Place Report Lodged
Name of Informant
ID Type /1D No.
Home/Office
Mobile

= Email
Date/Time of Incident From
Date/Time of Incident To
Incident Location
Brief Facts

VAR

Case Summary Form (CSF)

IEEAR

Tii17r207
1ofl

Report No.D/20171117/2073

D/20171117/2073
D/20171115/2090

17/11/2017 19:18

Bukit Merah West N.P.C
MOHAMMED MUNZIR BIN AZIZ
NRIC NO / S9013758A

15/11/2017 09:25

506 AIRPORT ROAD PAYA LEBAR AJRBASE SINGAPORE 334395

In reference to D/20171115/2090, the correct registration number for the fuel bowser should be MID50533.

Case Sensitivity
Officer-in-Charge of Case

Contact No.

#  (lassification of Case

MNo

D / Clementi Police Divisional Investigation Branch /
FAZARINA BINTE ZAITON

67740000
1) NO OFFENCE DISCLOSED



SINGAPORE TRAFFIC POLICE

10 UBI AVE 3

pULICE FURCE SINGAPORE 408865
Tel :65476244/43
Fax : 65474749

Your Ref: 170927 SM

Our Ref: TP 000105972F( DV20171115/2090) Date :5/2/2018
M/ JUSEQUITY LAW CORPORATION

171 CHIN SWEE ROAD

# 02-06 CES CENTRE

SINGAPORE 169877

Dear Sir / Madam

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES NO. MID 50533 F/ FBB 8485 Y ON 15/11/2017

I refer to your / my letter dated I wish to draw to your attention 1o the itemi(s)
marked “X™ hereunder:-

The case is untraced. Please supply your client’s report for further checking.
X This case was investigated by 10 SSgt Fazarina Binte Zaiton from D/Clementi Police

Division HQ) and you may liaise with the division concerned for the information you
requested for .

| 7| This case is still under investigation, The investigation officer is . Tel: 6547.

Mo action is being taken against anyone in this case. This does not preclude further prosecution
should new evidence emerge later. Our findings do not effect insurance and civil claims.

Action is being taken against the driver of vehicleno: for Inconsiderate
driving .

The driver of vehicle no : has accepted the offer of composition on
for Inconsiderate Driving .

| The driver of vehicle no : _ has been given a warning for Careless Driving.

The driver of vehicleno: ___has pleaded guilty in Court no: 21 on for
Drunken Driving

|

’——'l

; A copy of Police Report T/ _is attached as requested.
The Sketch Plan will be sent in due course.

. X There is no Police Report for the vehicle no: MID 50533,

TRAFFIC POLICE DEPARTMENT
*Delete where inapplicable

NP 510
A FORCE FOR THE NATION



2202018 Gmall - Application Rejected

M Gma“ Tan Mei Ling <meilinyu@gmail.com>
Application Rejected

1 message

;"oPF_G_EACRS@Spf.gnv.sg <SPF_C_EACRS@spf.gov.sg> Mon, Feb 19, 2018 at 3:53 PM

To: ml_tan@juseq.com.sg
Cc: Suriati BUANG@spf.gov.sg

Your Ref: 170927 SM Traffic Police Depariment
Our Ref: TPOO0D105972 10 Ubi Avenue 3

Singapore 408865

Tel: 65476243/6244/6237
19 Feb 2018 Fax: 65474885

Ms Tan Mei Ling
Jusequity Law Corporation
== 171 CHIN SWEE ROAD
#02-086
CES CENTRE
Singapore 169877
Tel: 65369339
Cear Mdm
APPLICATION FOR CERTIFIED TRUE COPIES OF REPORT(S) / DOCUMENT(S)
| refer to your application dated 22/12/2017 with Transaction Reference No. TPO00105372.
2 We are unable to supply you the documents that you have requested for,

3 A reply will be sent in 5 days indicating reasons for the inability to supply the required documents.

Yours faithfully

SUPERVISOR GENERAL OFFICE
for COMMANDER
TRAFFIC POLICE DEPARTMENT

LR e R R R b etk Dlsdaimer Massage fur SPF e bbbt bt

Attps./imail.google cam!mail/u/?ui=2&ik=be2bd DEET 1 &jsver=3CHOCTIVY O an &view=pi&search=inbox&th=161ad0d4 7fBf4 7 Ad &siml=161ad0d47f .,
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1212272007

Singapore Police Force

Singapore Government

SINGAPURE Intagrity « Service - Excellence
PDLICE FDRCE Terms and Conditions | FAQs | Help

i Y= By {2
' CorpPass ID; S7606283H
DOy 10O
0 LA
DERPORT (!
-E-. STEP 1 7 S | A, i TEP 4: OTHEF i OTHER STEP 6:
r’!.i."i-'a ICANT CAMCIDEMT | = CLIENMT S PARTIE SUMMAR
l — ] —— =
Fiease confirm the details of your application. If you wish to make further amendment, please click on the relevant labs DRA|
abovea.
Date of Application 221122017
Applicant Particular
Title: Ms Full Mame :  Tan MejLing
NRIC : S57606283H Contact No : 5360339
Email Address : mil_tan@used.com.sg
Name of Company : Jusequity Law Corporation Company Type : Law Firm
Company Internal Reference No : 170927 SM
Registered Company Address : Block No : 171 Unit No : #02-06
Building Name : CES
CENTRE
Street Name : CHIN SWEE ROAD
Rl
Postal Code : 169877
Preferred Correspondence Address :  Block No : 171 Unit No : #02-08
Building Name : CES CENTRE
Street Name : CHIN SWEE ROAD
Postal Code : 169877
neident
Brief Facts of Case :
Date of Violation/Accident : 15/11/2017
Place of Accident’Viclation ; 506 airport road paya lebar airbase
Clients Particulars
Other ParbyOther Pa
Othar Party - Record: 1
hitpa-/ieacrs, police gov.sgfeacrsintarmat/zhtmllayout/Frame faces Hacas-radirect=true 172



122212017 Singapare Police Force

Accident Report No : Vehicle No : MIDS0533

Document Fee No. of Copies Sub-
. SiNa. Types of Report/Document Per Copy($S) Applying | Total
1 Report of a Traffic Accident (NP168) 16.0 1 16.0
2 Vehicle Damage Report (VDR) (concluded cases ONLY) 16.0 1 16.0
3 First Information Report 16.0 1 16.0

4 Outcome of Investigation 0.0 1 0.0

5 Charge Sheet 16.0 1 16.0

B Sketch Plan 95.0 1 95.0

Diher Info

Reason of Application :  FOR INSURANGE CLAIMS
Name of Investigating Officer :
Date of Mention/Hearing :

Remarks : REQUIRE ALL REPORTS EXCEPT OUR CLIENT'S VEHICLE NO. FBB843
(TID20171115/2080)

Eztimated Cost of Application

Search Fee : (Mandatory) =5 14

Estimated Total of Document Feas : 55 159

Please note that total document fees depends on the reportsi/documents available and
approved for release.

A A M

S REEETEEEEE

e D SRR G

Click on the buttons or links once only
Do not use the Back or Forward button on your browser as this may end your transaction,

If you encounter problems with this e-Service, you may submit an online feedback form to SPF,
You may also give us your comment at ePoll

This website is optimised for |E version 10.0 and 11.0

PRIVACY STATEMENT | IERMS OF USE | COPYRIGHT © 2015
RATE THIS ESERVICE SINGAPORE POLICE FORCE

hitps /leacrs, police gov.sg/eacrsinternetxhtmllayout/Frame faces ?faces-redirect=true 22



1202202017 Transaction status | EasyPay

& sectonic wirecard

Your transaction is successful

Merchant Name : SINGAPORE POLICE FORCE

Reference No : SPFEACRZ2017122200283
Amount : SG0D 14,00

Card Type 1 MasterCard

Approval Code 1 732574

Transaction 1 22 December 2017 10:40:25
date ftime

Please print this page as a reference for your transaction.

To continue, please click "OK.

Or you will be automatically redirected to the next page within 20 seconds

[p ][0 ]

Copyright & 2016 Wirecard | Systems@Waork Pre Ltd, all rights reserved,

hitps: Yapi wirecard .com sg/easypay2iiclemaneyMpiStatus, do7execution=e2s2



1202202017 Payment Invoice

SINGAPORE
POLICE FORCE

PAYMENT
TAX INVOICE
Invoice Mo SPF201T122201 054400
DateTime: 2222017 10:39:32
Appecation Pasd Via Mastar
GST Referance No MG-8400000-5
Trangaction Ref Mo TFOOO 1055972
Sarvice Type Sarvieo Fea aSarvica Referanca Mo Unit Price {53 GET (5%) Lty Armaunt (S5)
o 1 Faolice Document Search Feg DOS0000001 798013 14.00 0.00 (| 14,00
Total {5%) 14 .00

This is a computer-generated invoice, No signatura is required

Please prind & copy of the imvaice for your reference

A FORCE FOR THE MNATION

hﬂ:@:#ssn_police.go-.r_sgfr:pp—:ne!fapp.‘servima'inmice.fgen arate



120222017 Singapore Police Force

SINGAPORE Singapore Government

integrity - Serwice - Extellence

PUL'CE FDRCE Terms and Conditions | FAQs | Help

Your payment is successful. Thank you for paying the fee
online.

Please note down or print out the following transaction details
for your reference:

Transaction Reference Number: TPO0O105972

We will process your application and inform you of the results
of your application seon,

Should you have further queries, please contact the
SUPERVISOR GENERAL OFFICE at Tel: 65476243/6244/6237

Click on the buttons or links once anly
Do not use the Back or Forward button on your browser as this may end your transaction.

If you encounter problems with this e-Service, you may submit an online feedback form to SPF,
You may also give us your comment at ePoll

This website is optimised for IE version 10.0 and 11.0

PRIVACY STATEMENT | TERMS OF USE | COPYRIGHT © 2015
RATE THIS ESERVICE SINGAPORE POLICE FORCE

hitps:ifeacrs. police gov.sgleacrsintemet/xhtmilayoutFrame faces



1r Matianal Unkversity
Hospital

JUSEQUITY LAW CORPORATION
CES CENTRE
171 CHIN SWEE ROAD

#02-08
SINGAPORE 169877

Your Reference ; JEQ/MT70827/1117/SM-PI
Cur Reference  2018-1122-0

24-01-2018

Dear Sir / Madam,

Enclosed is the completed ORDINARY MEDICAL REPORT for ANDREW NG JOO LAl (S7119987E) @
$80.25

You may contact the Medical Reports Section at 6772 5163 for further assistance,

Thank you

Medical Reports Section

THIS IS A COMPUTER GENERATED LETTER. NO SIGNATURE IS REQUIRED

Mational University Hospital {5 Me Lid, 5 Lower Kent Ridoe Road, Singapore 113074
Tel: (B5) 6779 5555, Fax: (65) 67795678, www. nuh_com. sg, Company Registration Mo 198500843

A member of the NUHS

17R-RI-203 |



Hational Universty
Hospital

qFNUH

Your Reference: JEQ/170927/1117/SM-PI
Qur Reference: 2018-1122-0
2018-01-22

JUSEQUITY LAW CORPORATION
CES CENTRE

171 CHIN SWEE ROAD

#02-06

SINGAPORE 169877

Dear Sirs
MEDICAL REPORT ON ANDREW NG JOO LAI (S7119997E)

This patient was seen in to the Emergency Medicine Department (EMD) on 15-Nov-
2017 11:35H following a road traffic accident. He was a motorcyclist who collided
with the side of a trailer fell off from his bike on the same day. There was no loss of
consciousness or head injury and patient was able to ambulate after the incident.

On examination there were multiple abrasions were noted (3cm right palm

1en right thumb, 2cm superficial left scapular abrasion , multiple 1cm abrasions left
elbow, 3cm abrasion and 4cm linear superficial abrasion right knee) with no active
bleeding or gross deformities of both upper and lower limbs.

Clinical impression at that time was multiple abrasions following a vehicular accident.
X-rays on the left shoulder, right hand and right knee did not report any fracture.
Wound dressing was done and was discharged on the same day with follow up to a
primary care physician. He was covered with an outpatient medical leave from 15-
Nov-2017 to 17-Nov-2017.

Yours\Sincerely, | ik {
/Pt Malcolm Mahatevan
MBES {S'pore), FRCF i Edlin],
FROSEd (ARE), FAME

Dr Maria Zharissa Salamat Capati Head & Senior Cansulan

Resident Physician o disae sirbed o
ygiclar National University Hospital

Emergency Medicine Department

National University Hospital

Matsaral University Hospital (5) Pte Lid, & Lower Kent Ridge Road, Sangapore 119074

Tel: (B5) BP9 55 "\- , Fax! (B5) 67 TS 567TH, wwww nubh.cam sg, Company Registratron Ko, 198500843/

~or bill enquiries, please call Tel: (656511 4338, Email; Payment@nhg, o560

A member of the NUHS

2020 M-



‘ "-iL Nafio ;ml University Hospital
n

This is an electronie copy. No signature reguired.

Radiology Report
|I' it
Patient Name: ANDREW NG JOO LAl
Patient MRN: 57119997E Location: Emergency
Gender: Male Exam Date: 15-Nov-2017 12:51
Date of Birth: 13/06/1971 Exam ID: 8119750
Ordering Doctor:  MARIA CHARISSA SALAMAT CAPATI (13517H)
Procedure: ¥R, KNEE JOINT, RIGHT
Main report text:
Exam(S) Ordered : XR, KNEE JOINT, RIGHT
Exam No: 8119750
Completed Date + 15-NOV-2017 12:531 PM
Ordering Physician : MARIA CHARISSA SALAMAT CAPATI
REPORT STATUS
*APPROVED***
¥R, KNEE JOINT, RIGHT
Mo fracture or dislocation is detected,
#R3#
Report Entered By . DR (RES) CHOO YUN SONG on 15-NOV-2017 01:51 PM
Report Co read By . DR (RES) CHOO YUN SONG on 15-NOV-2017 01:31 PM
Report Approved By - DR (RES) CHOO YUN SONG on 15-NOV-2017 01:31 P
Dictated by: {Res) Choa Yun Song at 15:-Nov-2017 13:51
Approved by:  (Res) Choo Yun Song at 15-Nov-2017 13:51
\erified by: MARIA CHARISSA SALAMAT CAPATI (13517H) on 21-Jan-2018 04:45
Printed by MARIA CHARISSA SALAMAT CAPATI on 21-Jan-2018 44548 1af1



' %iﬁ National University Hospital
' Radiology Report

Patient Name: ANDREW NG JOO LAl

Patient MRN: S7T119997E Location: Emergency
Gender: Male Exam Date: 15-Nov-2017 12:51
Date of Birth: 131081971 Exam ID: 8119749

Ordering Doctor:  MARIA CHARISSA SALAMAT CAPATI (13517H)

Procedure: XR, SHOULDER, LEFT

b -

Main report text:

Exam(S) Ordered : XR, SHOULDER, LEFT

Exam No . 9119749

Completed Date © 15-NOWV-2017 12:51 PM

Ordering Physician - MARIA CHARISSA SALAMAT CAPATI

=~ REPORT STATUS |
“**APPROVED***

XR, SHOULDER, LEFT

Mo fracture or dislocation is detected.

#R3#

Report Entered By : DR (RES) CHOO YUN SONG on 15-NOV-2017 01:45 PM
Report Co read By . DR (RES)CHOO YUN SONG on 15-NOV-2017 01:45 PM
Report Approved By  © DR (RES) CHOO YUN SONG on 15-NOV-2017 01:45 PM
Dictated by: (Res) Choo Yun Song at 15-Mow-2017 13:45

Approved by: (Res) Choo Yun Song at 15-Mow-2017 13:45

Varified by: MARIA CHARISSA SALAMAT CAPATI (13517H) on 21-Jan-2018 04:45

Printed by MARIA CHARISSA SALAMAT CAPATI an 21-Jan-2018 4:45:44 1of1

Thiz is an electronic copy. No signature required.




. 4
ﬁP National University Hospital

Radiology Report

Patient Name: ANDREW NG JOO LA
Patient MRN: S7119957E Location: Emergency
Gender: Male Exam Date: 16-Nov-2017 12:51
Date of Birth: 13/06/1871 Exam ID: 9119748
Ordering Doctor:  MARIA CHARISSA SALAMAT CAPATI (13517H)
Procedure: %R, HAND, RIGHT

Main report text:

Exam(S) Ordered : XR, HAND, RIGHT

Exam No ; 8119748

Completed Date | 15-NOV-2017 12:51 PM

Ordering Physician - MARIA CHARISSA SALAMAT CAPATI

REPORT STATUS:

=»APPROVED™™

XR, HAND, RIGHT

Mo fracture or dislocation is detected.

#RI#

Report Entered By © DR (RES) CHOO YUN SONG on 15-NOV-2017 01:40 PM

Report Co read By © DR (RES) CHOO YUN SONG on 15-NOV-2017 01:40 PM

Report Approved By DR (RES) CHOO YUN SONG on 15-NOV-2017 01:40 PM

Dictated by: {Res) Choo Yun Song at 15-Now-2017 13:40

Approved by:  (Res) Choo Yun Song at 15-Mov-2017 1340

Verlfied by, MARIA CHARISSA SALAMAT CAPATI {13517H) on 21-Jan-2018 04:45

Printed by: MARLA CHARISSA SALAMAT CAPATI on 21-Jan-2018 44548 10f1

!

Thiz is an elecironic copy. No signature required.



Your Ref JEQMT0927M1117/SM-PI
Cur Ref OMR 2018-1122-0
Date : 18 Jan 2018

JUSEQUITY LAW CORPORATION
CES CENTRE

171 CHIN SWEE ROAD

#02-06

SINGAPORE 169877

ATTENTION:

= NUH
qF :;t:‘;:ll S

RE: MEDICAL REPORT FOR ANDREW NG JOO LAI (NRIC NO: S7119997E)

We refer to your request dated 28 Dec 2017 for a medical report. The medical report will be forwarded in due

course.

For patients who are collecting the report personally, please bring along your NRIC, If patient is authorising
someeone to collect on his/her behalf, please provide a photocopy of patient's NRIC and an authorisation letter,
Please note that Ministry of Manpower Workmen Compensation Report will be forwarded directly to the Ministry.

Thank you,

Medical Records Office
Kent Ridge Wing, Level! 1

OFFICIAL RECEIPT Receipt No. : MRS-258249
D :
GST REG NO.: M2-0069889-4 s To g
ORIGINAL
SERVICE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (S$)
ORDINARY MEDICAL REPORT 80.25

ANDREW NG JOO LAl S7119997E

Your Ref JEQMTO927M1117/5M-PI
Qur Ref . OMR 2018-1122-0

Payment CHEQUE UQB 411635

T% GST is included in the amount charged.

Mote: Administrative charges of 1/3 of the cost of medical report will be imposed if a cancellation request is made while the medical repart

is being processed,

For enquiries, pleaze contact Jamal lbrahim

Telkdora EF@E‘ %‘Bﬁ.’@??ﬂ 4'?‘?5.‘ Mﬂnt‘ R-I'dge'!.ﬁl'lﬂyttﬂd1 map

Tel (65 3} 5555, I B5] G779 5678, w 50, TRany R

& member of the NUHS



Natonal University
Haospital

Your Reference | JEQM70927/1117/SM-BI
Our Reference

JUSEQUITY LAW CORPORATION
CES CENTRE

171 CHIN SWEE ROAD

#02-06

SINGAPORE 1688877

28-12-2017

Cear Sir/ Madam,
Request for ORDINARY MEDICAL REPORT of ANDREW NG JOO LAl (S7119997E)
We refer to your request on 28 Dec 2017 for ORDINARY MEDICAL REPORT of ANDREW NG JOO LAl

We would like to inform you that we were unable to process your request at the moment
because the following was not submitted with your request.

1. PAYMENT OF $80.25

Cheque payments are to be crossed and made payable to
"NATIONAL UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL(S)PTE LTD".

Please provide us with the required payment mentioned in order for us to process your reguest,

The request will be considered as cancelled if we do not hear from you after 3 weeks from the
date of this letter,

You may contact the Medical Reports Section at 6772 5163 for further assistance.
Thank you.

Medical Reports Section

\,;I'HIS, IS, a ,CIQMF',LlTER pEugﬁa,Tﬁq.LEﬂgﬁa NO SIGNATURE IS REQUIRED.

el RS 6779 555F 6778 5678, www nuh comm sg, Compary Registration No 1985008438
A member of the NUHS

O 200



National University Hospital (Singapore) Pte Ltd 4
5 Lower Kenl Ridge Road, Singapare 119074 ST R N U H

TEL: (E5) BTTY 55353
Business Reqgistration Mo 198500843R

metlemal Uinlverslty
Hazpital

MEDIGAL CERTIFICATE ¥ AMENDED ORIGINAL

NUH17278666

NAME: ANDREW NG JOO LA

NRIG: S7T119987E

Type of Medical Leave granted : OUTPATIENT SICK LEAVE

The above named is unfit for duty for a period of 3
17-Mov-2017 inclusive

The certificate is not valid for absence from court attendance.

The sbove named attended for Examination/Treatment from

Remarks ; imp: multiple abrasions
due for wound review and dressing in 2-3 days

MARIA CHARISSA SALAMAT
M ov-2017 CAPATI (13517H)
Date Issued by

A member of the NUNHS

day(s) from 15-Nov-2017 io

15-Nov-2017 11:35 o 15-Nov-2017 ?«3:01

AEE

Location

Sig'naiure
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&%) SPEEDYMOTOR CYCLE SERVICE CENTRE

Block 10, Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2A #05-20/21 Singapore 568047
Tel: 6481 5567 Fax: 6482 5567 H/P; 9790 4440

Messer ;%B_ ’g ('Lrglg \f INVOICE
- No: 2327 .
I/C MNo: Tel / Hp: Date [Cf /q' /(‘:;-\"_} ( E
R & % % PRICE {§ || # AMOUNT 3t
Quantity DESCRIFTION % cts, cls.
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L. H TEO Appraisal Services Business Reg No. 52825129E

3 Gambas Crescent, #07-14 Nordcom 1, Singapore 757088 Tel: 63966319 Fax: 63966320 Email: [htasi@msingnet.com.sg

Loss Adjuster, Consulting Automotive Engineer, Accident Reconstruction & Analyst.

Mr Andrew Ng Joo Lai
Apt Blk 39 Jalan Rumah Tinggi
#20-264
Singapore- 151039

Bl No : AALIS0104
OurRef : TP/1711/FBEBR485/SPD
Date  : OF January 2018

-
To our Services rendered in connection with the below matters: -
Description Amount
Survey fees 5 455.00
Transportation and 180.00
Photographs ( 54) Copies 54.00
Total b 689.00
Dollars: Six hundred and eighty nine only
Please quote our hill Mo, or return a copy of our bill with your remittance, Chegue should be made payable to L H Teo
Appraisal Services,
-

L H TEC APPRAISAL SERVICES

rp

Teo Liak Hoo

Advance Automotive Engineer (LK)

Dip. Mech. Engr. M Prof BTM(Dip.BTM)
MIIE, MIMI. AMSIM



L' H TEO Appraisal Services Business Reg No, $2825129E

3 Gambas Crescent, #07-14 Nordecom 1, Singapore 757088 Tel: 63966319 Fax; 63966320 Email: | htasi@singnet.com.sg

Loss Adjuster, Consulting Automotive Engineer, Accident Reconstruction & Analyst.

VEHICLE APPRAISAL REPORT

Mr.  Andrew Ng Joo Lai OurRef  :TP/1711/FBB8485/SPD
Apt Blk 39 Jalan Rumah Tinggi Date : 08 January 2018
#20-264

Singapore- 151039

REFERENCE PARTICULARS
Your Reference No  : Not Advised Date of Assignment ;20 Nov 2017
o Date of Accideni 115 Nov 2017 Date of Inspection : 20 Nov 2017
Date of Re-inspn. : 21 Nov & 06 Feb 2018
PARTICULARS OF VEHICLE
Regn. No : FBB R4B85Y Odometer :134128km
Make : HONDA Color : Multi-Colour
Model : CB400 Chassis No. s JHZNC3949TaM200902
Year : 2007 (COE.Exp : Aug 2027) Engine No : NC23E3100947
TYRE / CONDITION
Location Make Size Thread Balance
Front Metzelar 120/60-17 4 mm
Rear Metzelar 160/60-17 4 mm
—

DAMAGE PROFILE

The motor cycle sustained damage on all sides.

Please refer to photographs and assessment of repairs for details.

ASSESSMENT SUMMARY

Repair cost to the vehicle is assessed as $ 8,500.00 lump sum.

Survey conducted at: Speedy Motor Cycle Service Centre
Enclosed (54) photographs depicting damage to the vehicle.
Estimated time required for repairs: (7) days.

The survey was conducted on a WITHOUT PREJUDICE BASIS.




ASSESSMENT FOR REPAIR : FBB 8485 Y

Qty
1 pc
1 set
1 pc
1 set
Lpe
I pe
2 pcs
1 pc
2 pcs
1 pe
1 pc
I pc
2 pes

1 pc
1 pe
1 pc
1 pe
1 pc
1 pe
1 pe
1 pc
1 pe
1 pe

l pc
1 set
] set
1 set
3 litr
1 pc
1 pc

Description

Handle bar (Renthal Fatbar)
Balancer

Clutch lever

Mirror

Meter assy

Head lamp assy

Head lamp bracket’holder @ $72.80/-
Front signal

Front fork assy (@ $882/-
Fork under bracket

Front fender

Front rim

Front disc @ $420/-

Fuel tank

Radiator

Gear pedal

Magneto coil cover
Front footrest

Front footrest hracket
Rear footrest

Swing arm

Rear absorber LH
Sub frame

Less 10%

Add special nett item

Add special nett from above
Rear number plate

Steering cone & bearing
Engine puard

Magneto coil cover gasket
Engine oil

Rear rack

Rear box

Towing fee (2 trips)
Chassis frame align
Labour charge

Total part & labour concluded

Lump sum repair adjustment

Our Ref.: TP/1711/FBB8485/SPD

Condition
Bent
Grazed
Bem
Grazed
Malfuction
Dented
Bent
Grazed
Bent
Distorted
Cracked
Cut
Warped
Dented -
repair
Usable
Bent

Cut

Bent
Broken
Bent
Distorted
Bent
Repair

Bent
Necessary
Dented
Necessary
MNecessary
Bent/cracked
Grazed

Total

Repairer's Qur
Estimate Assessment
380.00 380.00
80.00 80.00
55.90 55.90
156.00 156.00
1275.00 1275.00
37.00 370.00
145.60 145.60
85.00 85.00
1764.00 1764.00
357.00 357.00
232.00 232.00
975.00 975.00
840.00 840.00
850.00 S.N. 200.00
763.00 ~
88.40 88.40
245.00 245.00
Q0.00 90,00
174.00 174.00
67.20 67.20
1170.00 1170.00
833.00 533.00
936.00 S.N. 250.00
11599.10 9383.10
1159.91 938.31
1043919 844479
450.00
18.00 15.00
180.00 9000
450.00 300.00
60.00 60.00
60,00 30.00
250,00 180.00
350,00 280.00
1368.00 1405.00
120.00 100.00
450.00 3R0.00
350.00 300.00
920.00 780.00
12727.19 10625.79
5500.00

(B8]



Our Ref.: TP/171 1/FBBE485/5P

ADJUSTMENT/RECOMMENDATIONS
We have thoroughly inspected each and every item on the estimate against the physical damage found on the
vehicle. We have listed the breakdown of our findings and our recommendation as per assessment above.

Inspected by Faithfully Yours
L. H TEO Appraisal Services

o

Bok Jee Ta Teo Liak Hoo
Advance Automotive Engineer (LK)
Dip. Mech. Engr. M Prof BTM(Dip BTM)

MIIE, MiIMI, AMSIM an




